Australian Capital Territory

## Fair Trading (Motor Vehicle Repair Industry) (Advisory Committee) Appointment 2011 (No 1)

NI2011-9

made under the

Fair Trading (Motor Vehicle Repair Industry) Act 2010, s41 (b) Advisory Committee Membership

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Fair Trading (Motor Vehicle Repair Industry) (Advisory Committee) Appointment 2011 (No 1).

## 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 17 January 2011.

## 3 Appointment

I appoint the following member of the Motor Vehicle Repair Industry Advisory Committee until 6 October 2013.

Mr Ian Morrison – Employee Representative

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney General 13 January 2011